

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC151276

LOWER TRIBUNAL NO. 16-2003-CF-010182

PAUL DUROUSSEAU,

Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

*On Appeal from the Circuit Court, Fourth
Judicial Circuit, in and for Duval County, Florida*

*Honorable Judge Jack Schemer Judge of
the Circuit Court, Division CR-G*

**APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF ON THE APPLICATION
OF THE U.S. SUPREME COURT'S DECISION IN
HURST V. FLORIDA TO THE INSTANT CASE**

Richard Kuritz

Florida Bar No. 972540

Attorney for Appellant

200 East Forsyth St.

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Ph. 904-355-1999

e-mail: jaxlaw1999@aol.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE(S)

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

INTRODUCTION..... 1

RELEVANT PROCEDURAL HISTORY 2

ARGUMENT 6

I.INTRODUCTION 4

II. HURST AND CONSTITUTIONAL SCOPE 11

III. HURST AND RETROACTIVITY 15

IV. HURST AND HARMLESS ERROR..... 19

V. HURST AND POTENTIAL REMEDIES..... 23

CONCLUSION25

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AS TO FONT *i*

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... *i*

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Adderly v. Adderly v. Wainwright, 58 F.R.D. 389 (M.D. Fla. 1972) 24

Arizona v. Fulminante, 499 U.S. 279 (1991) 20

Anderson v. State, 267 So. 2d 8 (Fla. 1972)..... 24

Apprendi v. New Jersey, 530 U.S. 466 (2000)..... 4

Bottoson v. Moore, 833 So. 2d 693, 695 (Fla. 2002)13, 16

Caldwell v. Mississippi, 472 U.S. 320 (1985) 20

Combs v. State, 525 So.2d 853 (Fla. 1988)..... 20

Danforth v. Minnesota, 552 U.S. 264 (2008) 16

Donaldson v. Sack, 265 So. 2d 499 (Fla. 1972) 24

Durousseau v. State, 55 So.3d 543 (Fla. 2010).....2,4

Falcon v. State, 162 So. 3d 954 (Fla. 2015) 17

Furman v. Ga., 408 U.S. 238 (1972) passim

Gideon v. Wainwright, 372 U.S. 335 (1963)..... 17

Hildwin v. Florida, 490 U.S. 638 (1989)..... 12,18

Hughes v. State, 901 So. 2d 837 (Fla. 2005) 17

Hurst v. Florida, No. 14-7505, 2016 WL 112683, 2016 U.S. LEXIS 619
(Jan. 12, 2016)..... passim

<u>James v. State</u> , 615 So. 2d 688, 669 (Fla. 1993)	10, 16, 19
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 904 So. 2d 400 (Fla. 2005)	17
<u>Miller v. Alabama</u> , 132 S. Ct. 2455 (2012)	17
<u>Proffitt v. Florida</u> , 428 U.S. 242 (1976)	12
<u>Ring v. Arizona</u> , 536 U.S. 584 (2002)	2, 13
<u>Spaziano v. Florida</u> , 468 U.S. 447 (1984)	12, 14
<u>Walton v. Arizona</u> , 497 U.S. 639 (1990)	12
<u>Witt v. State</u> , 387 So. 2d 922, 928 (Fla. 1980)	16, 18

Statutes

Fla. Stat. § 921.141	passim
Fla. Stat. § 775.082	passim

Other Authorities

Lambrix ACLU Amicus	15
Lambrix CHU Amicus	16
Lambrix FACDL Amicus	21
Lambrix Habeas Reply	15, 16, 24
Lambrix State Response	18
